

PURCHASE REQUEST
Provincial Government of Bohol
 Agency / Procuring Entity

Department: Governor's Office PR No. _____

Date: May 26, 2021

Section _____ SAI No. _____

Date: _____

STOCK NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	set	Split Full DC Inverter Type A/C, wall mounted, 3 inverters in 1 (Inverter Compressor, INverter Module, INverter Fan Motor), 65% power savings - with highest energy savings in the industry, cooling capacity range of 5,760 to 22,800 kl/hr., EER= 15.82-12.16kj/hr-w, wireless remote, auto-restart function, easy to clean panel, equipped with NANO Silver and Photocatalyst Filter and Anti-Allergy agent filter for efficient air filter system for OPTIMUM CLEAN AIR ENVIRONMENT, operating current range =1.8 to 8.4A, refrigerant used=R410A,230v/1ph/60hz, compressor warranty : 5 years, other parts= 1 yr.	4	57,213.00	228,852.00
AIRCONDITIONING EQUIPMENT SUPPORT, DRAINS,CIRCUIT BREAKERS, WIRES, TAPES & ACCESSORIES					
	pcs.	Service Circuit Breaker, 30A	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
	meters	#10 AWG THHN PHILFLEX	40	45.00	1,800.00
	meters	Royal Cord, 4 wires (with ground wire) # 14	30	120.00	3,600.00
	lengths	PVC Pipe, blue, 1"	6	140.00	840.00
	pcs.	PVC Elbow, blue 1"	6	20.00	120.00
	sets	Expansion Shield with lag screw	12	90.00	1,080.00
	pcs.	Welding Rod	100	8.00	800.00
	pcs.	Bolts, nuts and washers	8	15.00	120.00
	lengths	Angular Bar 1½ x 1½ x 1/4" x 20'	2	1,200.00	2,400.00
AIRCON PIPING SYSTEM					
	ft.	1/4" dia. Refrigerant pipe, soft drawn	98	40.00	3,920.00
	ft.	½" dia. Refrigerant pipe, soft drawn	98	80.00	7,840.00
	lengths	½" x 1"x 6 rubber insulation Superlon	18	225.00	4,050.00
	lengths	¼"x3/8" x 6' rubber insulation Superlon	18	95.00	1,710.00
	roll	Polyethylene Tape	1.00	850.00	850.00
	btl.	Adhesives	2	67.00	134.00
	pcs.	Silver Rod	2	80.00	160.00
	pcs.	Copper elbows 3/4	10	20.00	200.00
	pcs.	Copper elbows ½	10	45.00	450.00
	tank	Nitrogen	1.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
	tank	Mapp gas	2	850.00	1,700.00
	lot	other accessories (clips, tie wires, paint, tapes, refrigerant, etc.	2	800.00	1,600.00
	lot	Labor Cost	2	3,000.00	6,000.00